

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

## **BY-LAW**

Number	2025
•	d By-law 308-2012, being the ion Appointment By-law"

## **RECITALS:**

**WHEREAS** Subsection 3(2) of the *Building Code Act*, 1992, S.O. 1992, c.23, as amended requires the Council of each municipality to appoint a Chief Building Official and such inspectors as are necessary for the purposes of the enforcement of the *Building Code Act*, 1992;

**WHEREAS** Section 55 of the *Community Safety and Policing Act, 2019,* S.O. 2019, c. 1, Sched.1, as amended, authorizes a municipal council to appoint Municipal By-law Enforcement Officers, who shall be peace officers for the purpose of enforcing municipal by-laws;

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. Schedule 1 of By-law 308-2012, is amended as follows:
  - (a) Sun, B. is **deleted** from the list.
  - (b) De Leon, Y., Felice, M., Rahtania, V., and Singh, V. are **added** to the list.
- 2. Schedule 2 of By-law 308-2012, is amended as follows:
  - (a) Sun, B. is **deleted** from the list.
  - (b) De Leon, Y., Felice, M., Rahtania, V., and Singh, V. are **added** to the list.
- 3. Attached as Schedule 1 and 2 to this By-law are revised schedules that set out the changes listed in sections 1 and 2 of this By-law and these schedules shall replace Schedule 1 and 2 in By-law 308-2012, as amended.

By-law Number	· 2025
---------------	--------

ENACTED and PASSED this 26th da	y of March, 2	2025.
---------------------------------	---------------	-------

	Approved as to form.
	2025/03/03
Patrick Brown, Mayo	Kritika Seth
	Approved as to content.
	2025/03/03
Genevieve Scharback, City Clerk	Farhad Habibi